*Ohio Crosstabs*

1. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 40% 6% 80% 32% 32% 48% 48% 36%
Trump 40 76 9 41 49 31 36 42
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 6 5 3 10 7 5 4 7
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 8 6 4 12 6 10 7 9
DK/NA 6 8 4 6 6 6 6 7

AGE IN YRS........... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 35% 41% 43% 41% 26% 39% 32% 78%
Trump 29 38 44 46 55 38 46 8
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 13 6 3 2 7 5 6 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 14 7 6 5 7 11 9 4
DK/NA 8 7 4 6 6 7 6 6

2. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Bernie Sanders the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Sanders 48% 12% 81% 46% 43% 53% 51% 46%
Trump 38 74 9 38 47 29 33 40
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 4 4 6 4 6 7 4
DK/NA 6 6 4 6 3 8 6 5

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Sanders 61% 50% 45% 37% 35% 45% 40% 85%
Trump 25 38 42 44 54 35 44 5
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 3 4 7 7 4 7 6 3
DK/NA 7 4 4 9 3 9 6 3



3. If the election for President were being held today, and the candidates were
Hillary Clinton the Democrat, Donald Trump the Republican, Gary Johnson the Libertarian,
and Jill Stein the Green party candidate, for whom would you wvote?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 38% 5% 77% 28% 30% 45% 43% 34%
Trump 36 70 9 37 46 27 32 39
Johnson 8 7 3 12 10 7 10 8
Stein 3 1 4 3 2 3 3 3
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 2 - 3 1 2 2 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 4 3 9 4 7 4 7
DK/NA 7 11 4 7 7 8 6 8

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 31% 37% 41% 39% 23% 36% 30% 76%
Trump 22 35 44 42 52 33 42 8
Johnson 18 11 4 3 10 8 9 6
Stein 5 4 2 1 2 4 3
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 4 1 1 1 1 3 2 -
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 11 3 3 6 5 8 6 3
DK/NA 10 8 5 8 6 9 7 7

4. Compared to past presidential elections, how would you describe your level of
enthusiasm about voting in this year's presidential election; are you more enthusiastic
than usual, less enthusiastic, or about the same as usual?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More 30% 40% 32% 24% 35% 26% 27% 32%
Less 43 43 37 48 38 48 48 41
About the same 25 15 31 27 25 25 24 26
DK/NA 1 2 - 2 2 1 1 2
AGE IN YRS......cvvvnnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

More 29% 28% 32% 33% 36% 27% 32% 22%
Less 50 48 38 41 37 50 44 42
About the same 19 22 30 24 25 22 23 34

DK/NA 2 2 - 2 2 1 1 1



5. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If Favorable/Unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 20% 39% 6% 20% 26% 15% 14% 23%
Smwht favorable 12 19 4 14 16 8 13 11
Smwht unfavorable 9 13 4 10 10 8 11 8
Strongly unfavorable 50 20 82 45 40 60 57 47
Hvn't hrd enough 5 5 3 7 6 5 3 7
REFUSED/DK/NA 4 5 1 3 2 5 2 4

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Strongly favorable 13% 18% 25% 25% 30% 18% 24% 2%
Smwht favorable 10 10 15 11 17 10 13 5
Smwht unfavorable 7 13 8 8 10 9 10 6
Strongly unfavorable 56 53 46 48 36 54 45 74
Hvn't hrd enough 9 5 3 4 4 4 4 10
REFUSED/DK/NA 5 1 4 5 2 6 4 2

6. Is your opinion of Hillary Clinton favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her? COMBINED WITH: (If Favorable/Unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 20% 2% 49% 10% 13% 27% 23% 19%
Smwht favorable 15 3 25 15 14 16 17 14
Smwht unfavorable 10 6 10 14 11 9 9 11
Strongly unfavorable 49 86 11 55 58 41 46 51
Hvn't hrd enough 4 1 5 6 3 5 5 4
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 1 - - - 1 1 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Strongly favorable 8% 18% 25% 29% 11% 22% 16% 38%
Smwht favorable 18 14 17 10 10 14 12 28
Smwht unfavorable 16 14 6 6 12 8 10 11
Strongly unfavorable 52 47 48 51 64 50 57 14
Hvn't hrd enough 6 7 2 3 3 4 4 8

REFUSED/DK/NA - - 2 1 - 1 1 1



7. Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If Favorable/Unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 23% 5% 40% 21% 24% 21% 21% 24%
Smwht favorable 20 10 24 26 19 21 24 18
Smwht unfavorable 10 12 7 12 10 10 11 10
Strongly unfavorable 30 59 10 25 36 24 33 28
Hvn't hrd enough 15 13 17 16 10 20 10 18
REFUSED/DK/NA 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 2

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Strongly favorable 44% 18% 17% 13% 22% 20% 21% 33%
Smwht favorable 15 23 20 23 17 19 18 29
Smwht unfavorable 10 11 11 10 12 11 11 4
Strongly unfavorable 19 33 29 37 40 28 34 8
Hvn't hrd enough 12 12 21 15 9 19 14 22
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 3

8. Is your opinion of Jill Stein favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
her? COMBINED WITH: (If Favorable/Unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1%
Smwht favorable 2 - 2 3 3 2 2 2
Smwht unfavorable 3 3 1 4 5 2 4 3
Strongly unfavorable 4 6 2 3 6 2 4 5
Hvn't hrd enough 89 90 95 88 84 94 90 89
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 - - 1 1 - 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
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9. Is your opinion of Gary Johnson favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him? COMBINED WITH: (If Favorable/Unfavorable) Do you feel that way strongly or
somewhat?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Strongly favorable 3% 3% - 3% 4% 2% % 3%
Smwht favorable 6 4 5 8 7 4 10 3
Smwht unfavorable 4 5 3 4 5 2 5 3
Strongly unfavorable 6 9 4 3 6 6 8 5
Hvn't hrd enough 81 78 87 81 75 86 75 84
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 1 - 2 1 1 - 1

AGE IN YRS.....viveeennn. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Strongly favorable 8% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4%

Smwht favorable 8 11 3 3 7 5 6 4
Smwht unfavorable - 6 6 3 6 3 4 2
Strongly unfavorable 1 6 7 9 8 6 7 1
Hvn't hrd enough 81 75 82 82 73 84 78 91
REFUSED/DK/NA 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 1

15. If a candidate for the U.S. House of Representatives or the U.S. Senate endorses
Donald Trump for President, does that make you more likely to vote for that candidate,
less likely to vote for that candidate, or doesn't it make a difference?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More likely 11% 23% % 12% 13% 10% 11% 11%
Less likely 32 10 60 25 25 39 37 30
No difference 56 67 38 63 62 50 51 59
DK/NA 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1

AGE IN YRS. ... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
More likely 1% 7% 15% 20% 14% 12% 13% 2%
Less likely 33 32 30 33 23 32 27 54
No difference 62 6l 55 46 63 55 59 43
DK/NA - - 1 1 - 1 - 1

16. If a candidate for the U.S. House of Representatives or the U.S. Senate endorses
Hillary Clinton for President, does that make you more likely to vote for that candidate,
less likely to vote for that candidate, or doesn't it make a difference?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More likely 13% % 32% % % 17% 15% 12%
Less likely 28 48 6 32 31 26 27 29
No difference 58 50 61 62 60 56 58 59
DK/NA - - 1 - - 1 - -

AGE IN YRS.....oovvnnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
More likely % 10% 15% 17% % 12% % 30%
Less likely 23 26 29 37 33 30 31 14
No difference 70 65 56 45 61 57 59 56

DK/NA - - - 2 - 1 - -



17. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job creating
jobs: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 39% 8% 74% 29% 29% 48% 46% 35%
Trump 52 84 20 59 64 42 45 56
DK/NA 9 8 6 12 7 10 9 9
AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 30% 41% 42% 41% 22% 40% 31% 74%
Trump 55 51 53 51 70 49 59 20
DK/NA 16 8 5 9 8 11 9 6

18. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job handling
immigration issues: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 50% 16% 83% 47% 39% 60% 57% 46%
Trump 43 77 14 44 53 34 37 46
DK/NA 7 6 3 9 8 7 6 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 53% 51% 50% 46% 33% 52% 43% 83%
Trump 36 40 47 48 60 40 50 12
DK/NA 11 9 4 6 7 8 8 5

19. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would be most effective
against ISIS: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 38% 10% 72% 30% 28% 47% 47% 33%
Trump 54 87 21 59 65 44 45 59
DK/NA 8 4 8 11 7 9 8 9

AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 24% 41% 42% 42% 23% 41% 32% 62%
Trump 64 48 53 52 70 50 60 28

DK/NA 12 11 4 6 7 9 8 10



20. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
responding to an international crisis: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 52% 18% 91% 47% 43% 62% 56% 51%
Trump 41 73 8 45 52 31 35 44
DK/NA 6 8 2 8 5 7 9 5
AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 55% 57% 51% 48% 37% 54% 46% 86%
Trump 37 36 44 47 59 37 48 8
DK/NA 8 7 5 5 5 8 7 6

21. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who would you trust more to make the right
decision about sending American troops to fight overseas: Hillary Clinton or
Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 45% 14% 83% 37% 35% 56% 52% 42%
Trump 44 76 11 48 54 33 38 47
DK/NA 11 10 7 15 11 11 10 12
AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 39% 48% 48% 46% 30% 49% 39% 74%
Trump 40 43 44 47 60 40 49 15
DK/NA 21 9 8 7 11 12 11 10

22 . Regardless of how you intend to vote, who would you trust more to make the right
decisions about the use of nuclear weapons: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 55% 25% 89% 47% 49% 61% 60% 52%
Trump 34 60 7 39 40 28 29 36
DK/NA 11 14 4 14 12 11 11 12

AGE IN YRS....... .o WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 61% 58% 51% 50% 43% 54% 48% 85%
Trump 24 28 39 41 45 32 39 9
DK/NA 14 13 10 9 12 14 13 6



23. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job getting
things done in Washington: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 46% 18% 83% 35% 35% 55% 55% 41%
Trump 46 77 13 51 56 36 36 51
DK/NA 9 6 4 14 9 9 10 9
AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 445 445 46% 46% 30% 47% 38% 80%
Trump 42 45 49 46 62 43 52 14
DK/NA 14 11 5 8 8 11 9 7

24. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think is more inspiring:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 40% 10% 77% 32% 27% 52% 44% 38%
Trump 46 76 17 49 59 34 37 51
DK/NA 14 14 6 19 14 14 19 12
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 32% 40% 44% 42% 20% 44% 32% 76%
Trump 46 47 44 48 64 40 52 18
DK/NA 22 13 11 10 15 16 16 6

25. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think is more honest and
trustworthy: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 37% % 74% 29% 27% 46% 43% 34%
Trump 44 78 13 46 52 37 38 47
DK/NA 19 14 13 25 21 17 19 19

AGE IN YRS......cvvvvnnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 23% 43% 40% 41% 21% 39% 30% 69%
Trump 50 38 44 45 57 43 50 17

DK/NA 27 19 16 15 22 18 20 14



26. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think is a stronger leader:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 41% 10% 79% 32% 31% 51% 48% 38%
Trump 49 80 16 55 60 39 41 53
DK/NA 10 10 5 13 9 10 11 9
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 34% 425 45% 45% 26% 425 34% 75%
Trump 51 45 49 49 65 45 55 20
DK/NA 15 13 7 6 10 12 11 4

27. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think is better prepared to be
President: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 57% 28% 90% 51% 50% 64% 63% 54%
Trump 33 64 7 38 41 26 26 38
DK/NA 9 9 4 11 9 10 11 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 60% 61% 57% 53% 47% 59% 53% 78%
Trump 28 31 35 39 45 31 38 12
DK/NA 12 8 8 9 8 11 9 10

28. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think has higher moral standards:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 45% 11% 83% 38% 35% 55% 51% 42%
Trump 37 67 9 40 47 28 31 41
DK/NA 18 22 8 22 18 17 19 17

AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 43% 47% 46% 44% 29% 47% 38% 77%
Trump 31 35 40 41 53 33 43 10

DK/NA 26 18 14 16 18 20 19 12



29. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think is more intelligent:
Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 53% 27% 83% 45% 43% 62% 57% 50%
Trump 36 64 10 39 45 27 28 40
DK/NA 11 8 7 16 12 10 15 9
AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 55% 57% 53% 47% 37% 55% 46% 86%
Trump 33 32 38 42 51 33 42 8
DK/NA 12 12 10 10 12 12 12 6

30. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who would you rather watch on TV for the next
four years: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 41% % 83% 30% 31% 50% 46% 38%
Trump 46 79 13 51 58 36 41 49
DK/NA 13 14 4 19 11 15 13 13
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 30% 43% 44% 44% 25% 41% 33% 78%
Trump 50 48 43 45 64 42 53 15
DK/NA 20 9 13 11 11 17 14 7

31. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who would you rather invite to your backyard
barbecue: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 36% % 72% 28% 28% 44% 41% 34%
Trump 50 83 17 53 58 41 45 52
DK/NA 14 10 11 20 13 15 14 14

AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Clinton 22% 42% 37% 42% 22% 38% 30% 66%
Trump 53 47 51 47 66 48 56 17

DK/NA 25 12 11 11 12 15 14 17



32. Regardless of how you intend to vote, who would you rather come to your aid during a
personal crisis: Hillary Clinton or Donald Trump?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Clinton 45% 13% 80% 40% 35% 55% 47% 44%
Trump 42 78 12 41 53 32 37 44
DK/NA 13 9 8 20 12 13 15 12
AGE IN YRS....... ... WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Clinton 445 48% 46% 445 28% 46% 37% 83%
Trump 37 38 44 477 59 39 49 10
DK/NA 19 14 10 9 13 15 14 7

33. Donald Trump has said he would like to build a wall along the Mexican border and have
Mexico pay for it. If elected President, do you believe that he would try to do this, or
not? (If yes) Do you think he would be able to do this, or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Try and able 21% 36% 10% 21% 24% 19% 16% 24%
Yes/Try and not able 42 28 54 42 39 44 44 41
No/Not try 27 23 28 29 30 24 34 23
DK/NA 10 13 8 9 6 13 5 12
AGE IN YRS......cvvnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Try and able 22% 18% 24% 21% 26% 20% 23% 14%
Yes/Try and not able 47 45 40 38 38 44 41 47
No/Not try 27 27 28 28 29 25 27 29
DK/NA 4 9 8 13 6 12 9 11

34. Hillary Clinton has said she would like to rein in the power of Wall Street. If
elected President, do you believe that she will try to do this, or not? (If yes) Do you
think she would be able to do this, or not?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Try and able 17% % 33% 10% 12% 21% 17% 16%
Yes/Try and not able 21 15 21 25 20 22 22 20
No/Not try 51 70 28 57 60 42 50 52
DK/NA 12 8 18 8 8 15 11 12

AGE IN YRS......cvvvvnn WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Try and able 12% 22% 14% 18% 11% 14% 13% 36%
Yes/Try and not able 22 23 19 19 18 22 20 23
No/Not try 59 43 54 48 64 50 57 23

DK/NA 7 12 13 15 7 14 10 18



35. As you may know, Donald Trump has asserted that an American-born judge overseeing a
fraud case against Trump University should recuse himself because of his Mexican
heritage. Do you think Trump's assertion is racist or is not racist?

COLLEGE DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Racist 59% 32% 88% 54% 51% 67% 64% 57%
No 33 59 9 37 43 25 30 35
DK/NA 7 9 3 10 7 8 6 8

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Racist 73% 57% 58% 52% 46% 63% 54% 82%
No 20 33 35 44 48 28 38 14

DK/NA 7 10 7 4 7 9 8 4



